ORDINANCES 2019

001-2019	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover Township providing for intergovernmental cooperation with the City of Wilkes-Barre for the engineering, repair, upkeep and maintenance of Division Street and Bridge situated in and crossing the border of the Township of Hanover and City of Wilkes-Barre.
002-20019	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover establishing a local economic revitalization tax assistance (LERTA) program within the Township of Hanover located on approximately 20 acres of land being a portion of the site known as Hanover 7 in Hanover Township, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania bearing Luzerne County parcel number 25-J8-00A-150 bounded generally by Great Valley Boulevard and the South Valley Parkway, Hanover Township, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania.
003-2019	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover Budget Summary – All Budget Funds.
004-2019	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover fixing the tax rate for the year 2020 at 5.5 mills.
005-2019	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover imposing an earned income tax of one (1%) per centum for the year 2020.
006-2019	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover imposing a realty transfer tax of one (1%) per centum for the year 2020.
007-2019	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover imposing a local service tax for the year 2020 in the amount of fifty-two (\$52.00) dollars on the privilege of engaging in an occupation within the township pursuant to Act 7 of 2007 and Ordinance 005-2007, The Hanover Township Local Service Tax.
008-2019	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover imposing a mercantile and business privilege tax at one (1) mill for wholesale and brokers and one and one-half (1 1/2) mills for retail, restaurant, hawkers, peddlers, professions and contractors in the township for the year 2020.